505625968 08/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5672772

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
RONALD BONNE			07/22/2019			
JYOTI KIRON BHARDV	VAJ		08/15/2019			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	LUMILE	EDS HOLDING B.V.				
Street Address:	EVERT	BAN DE BEEKSTRAAT 1 THE BASE				
nternal Address:	TOWEI	TOWER B5 UNIT 107				
City:	SCHIP	HOL				
State/Country:	NETHE	ERLANDS				
Postal Code:	1118Cl	L				
	Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number				
Property Type Application Number:		Number				
Property Type	DATA	Number				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA De sent to	Number 16456844				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 16456844 (408)638-0326 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsultable of the second s				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 16456844 (408)638-0326 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4083311670 jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 16456844 (408)638-0326 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4083311670 jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 16456844 (408)638-0326 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4083311670 jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP 2890 ZANKER ROAD, SUITE 200				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 16456844 (408)638-0326 0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4083311670 jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP 2890 ZANKER ROAD, SUITE 200 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 16456844 (408)638-0326 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4083311670 jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP 2890 ZANKER ROAD, SUITE 200 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134 2018P00106US03	t via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 16456844 (408)638-0326 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4083311670 jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP 2890 ZANKER ROAD, SUITE 200 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134 2018P00106US03 MARK E. SCHMIDT, REG. NO. 47	t via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 16456844 (408)638-0326 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4083311670 jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP 2890 ZANKER ROAD, SUITE 200 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134 2018P00106US03 MARK E. SCHMIDT, REG. NO. 47 /Mark E. Schmidt/	t via US Mail.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 16456844 (408)638-0326 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 4083311670 jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP 2890 ZANKER ROAD, SUITE 200 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134 2018P00106US03 MARK E. SCHMIDT, REG. NO. 47	t via US Mail.			

ASSIGNMENT

Ronald BONNE 370 West Trimble Road San Jose, CA 95131

Jyoti Kiron BHARDWAJ 370 West Trimble Road San Jose,CA 95131

(Assignors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lumileds Holding B.V. (Assignee), having a place of business at Evert van de Beekstraat 1 The Base, Tower BS unit 107 Schiphol 1118CL Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention entitled

ADAPTIVE HEADLAMP SYSTEM FOR VEHICLES

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No.16/456,844, filed June 28, 2019, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 22^{n^4} day of	Juli		
		<u> </u>	
WITNESSED: Squadaq C St	Caure)	Ronald BONNE	
Signature July 22,2	2019		
Date Sandra C			
Type or print name of witness			
Executed this day of			
WITNESSED:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	yoti Kiron BHARDWAJ	
Signature	*******		
Date			

......

Type or print name of witness

Attorney Docket No.: 2018P00106US03

ASSIGNMENT

Ronald BONNE 370 West Trimble Road San Jose, CA 95131 Jyoti Kiron BHARDWAJ 370 West Trimble Road San Jose,CA 95131

(Assignors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lumileds Holding B.V. (Assignce), having a place of business at Evert van de Beekstraat 1 The Base, Tower B5 unit 107 Schiphol 1118CL Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention entitled

ADAPTIVE HEADLAMP SYSTEM FOR VEHICLES

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No.16/456,844, filed June 28, 2019, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this _____ day of ______ 2019.

Ronald BONNE

WITNESSED;

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

Executed this	15 day of A	ngust	. 20)4		
32	8	· /	· // L	- 19 Ann	P
a Sangar	8000 8000	J.	Kiron BHARD	- 60 -	une film
WITNESSED:	<u> </u>		1000		
Signature 8/15	19				

Date Chaire Quiz-Reyes

Type or print name of witness

PATENT REEL: 050076 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 08/16/2019